

## Certificate of Conformance

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

AAR Supply Chain, Inc. DBA AAR Aircraft Turbine Center, AAR Allen Asset Management, AAR Distribution, AAR Defense Systems & Logistics, AAR Electronics

1100 North Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, IL 60191 United States

(This is a campus scheme. See Appendix for site specific details.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

FAA AC 00-56B compliance

This Statement of Conformity is in respect to the following scope:

The Distribution of Aircraft Parts and Components

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment Body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084

(248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: October 26, 2021 Expiration Date: October 25, 2024

Revision Date: January 2, 2024

Certificate No.: C2021-04413-R1 Page 1 of 2



Appendix

1100 North Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, IL 60191 United States Distribution and Supporting Processes

177 South 930 West Building 11A, Bay 1, Ogden, UT 84404 United States

Distribution

Terry Boboige President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388 Certificate No.: C2021-04413-R1

Page 2 of 2